INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO:

CHIEF CIANNI

FROM:

REBECCA HOFF

SUBJECT: FINAL FINAL

DATE:

11/01/2023

\$ SET NOTE) et part 2 - me-100

BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION:

Michael Dennis Sticka Garth O. Johnson Christopher Matysek Byron Matysek Mark Keithley Kara Keithley Rusty Haynes Jami Haynes Sawyer Tooz

Jason D. Kostelecky

Pursuant to your request, a criminal background check has been conducted on the individual(s) listed above for the purpose of liquor licensing in the City of Dickinson. Resources used included:

ND Courts

City of Dickinson contacts

NCIC

CJIS

This search revealed the following criminal history:

Michael Sticka:

2009 Disorderly Conduct

2011 DC-Tumultuous Conduct/Fighting

2020 Simple Assault Domestic Violence - closed as Disorderly Conduct Criminal Mischief

Garth O. Johnson:

2010 DUI - pled to Reckless Driving

CONTINUED SUBJECT: FINAL FINAL

Mark Keithley: 2007 MIC

Rusty Haynes: 2005 DUI/APC x3, DUS x2, MIP x2 2007 DUI 2010 DUI

TWO MEMBERS OF OWNERSHIP TEAMY AND UNDER

2140A (BRYAN MATYSEK 3' SAW YER POOZ) WHICH

WOULD RESTRICT THEM FROM PREMISES, ALSO,

THEN MANANCOMENT TEAM WAS NOT INCCUSOR

(IE-MATTHEN LECHTER), THE-IW

11/02

CITY OF DICKINSON Renewal of Liquor License

For Year 2024

Applicatio	n for:	 Commercial On/Off-Sale (\$3,000) Lodge or Club (\$3.000) Motel or Hotel (\$3,000) Restaurant On-Sale (\$2,500) Military Club Beer and Wine (\$700) Microbrewery Pub (\$700) Beer and Wine Concession Licenses (\$550) Distillery License (\$700) Brewer Taproom License (\$2,000) Domestic Winery License (N/A) Beer Only On-Sale License (\$700) Beer and Wine Only On-Sale License (\$1,250) Sunday Permit (All on-sale establishments must check Sunday Permit. Optional only for off sale establishments. See paragraph 5, below)
the city of ar renewal of a	ny changes in license prev	applies for the license or licenses checked above, and agrees, if granted a license, to promptly advise the information contained in this application. The undersigned further acknowledges that this is a license to the licensee, and that the undersigned is bound by all of the representations and evious liquor license applications.
1.	NAMI MAIL	E OF BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENT: Final Final Bar + Lounge ING ADDRESS: 640 12th Stw TELEPHONE NUMBER 701-483-6967 Dickinson, ND 58601
2.	DD OD	Di CKINSON, ND 58601
2.		OSED LICENSEE: (Please complete either "a" or "b" below) Individual:
Mos	(a)	
	me:	Male:Female:
	dress:	
		Social Security No:
Dri		se Number:
	(b)	Corporation:
Name of C	orporation	Final Final Bar + Lounge 226 9/11/23 State of Incorporation: North Dakota
Date of Inc	corporation	9/11/23 State of Incorporation: North Dakot a
Names and	addresses,	DOB, SS# and Drivers License # of officers, directors and proposed manager:
	7	ee attached
Percentage	of stock or	wnership of each director, officer, and proposed manager:
		see attached
3.	BUILD	ING LAYOUT: Please provide a layout of the entire building clearly showing the
	license	d premises, which is where you plan to mix and/or dispense alcohol. Has the layout of
	the lice	nsed premises changed since last license renewal? Yes No X
4.	GENE	
	(a)	In your initial application for liquor license from the City of Dickinson, you responded to
		certain questions (please refer to Appendix A on the reverse side of this application), if
		there has been any change in the response to any of these questions, state each change:
		I contify that there have been no changes to the recovery to the second
		I certify that there have been no changes to the responses to the questioned listed in Appendix A
	(b)	If renewal of license, has your business/establishment failed an alcohol compliance
	(0)	
		check(s) managed by Law Enforcement in the past year? No X *Yes
		No X *Yes *Yes *If yes, how many & date(s):
		n yes, new many & uaic(s).

	allow	•	n Premises, S	ale of an Alc	oholic Be	ed premises bee verage to a Mir		
	year?	No_X				Vhen and where	e did the	
	(d) By sig laws o	violation occur? By signing below, the undersigned promises and agrees to abide by and obey all applicable laws of the state and all applicable ordinances of the city relating to the operation of your licensed premises and any activities conducted thereon. By signing below, the undersigned expressly consents that any police officer of the city or any person or persons duly authorized by City ordinance or state or federal law, may enter upon the premises described in this application at any reasonable hour of the day or night, and at such times they shall have free access to all portions of the property comprising the licensed premises for the purpose of inspecting such premises for any possible violation of any of the laws of the state or of any of the ordinances of the city whether they pertain specifically to the sale of alcoholic beverages or not. Such access shall be permitted for such purposes without the necessity of a search warrant. undersigned represents and warrants that the hospitality tax imposed under Section 35.125 of Dickinson City Code has been and will continue to be collected to qualify the licensee as a iffed alcoholic beverage licensee for purposes of Sections 4.08.270 and 4.08.280 of the cinson City Code authorizing Event permits and Sunday permits. (This paragraph is not icable to applicants who have not applied for a Sunday permit)						
5.	(c) By sig any per upon to and at license any of specific such properties the Dickinson qualified alcoholickinson City.							
			Dated this	<u> </u>	NO)	_, 20 <u><i>23</i></u> .	
				M.	S DDLICAN	NT (individual)		
COR	PORATION:			F	APPLICAY	vi (ilidividuai)		
Ву: _	m Se	>	_(President)	Ву:	Goty	uil	(Secretary)	
X_DRI	VING ABSTRACT		OLN:		For State(s);		
X NCI X CW BCI	IS	State(s):						